Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its 

meeting held today, i.e., Saturday, January 03, 2026, inter alia, considered and approved the 

following: 

Allotment of 4,20,000 (Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each at par, to Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Praturi (Promoter) on a preferential basis, 

aggregating to Rs. 42,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Only), in the present tranche, subject to 

applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 

The details required under Regulation 30(6) read with Para A(7) of Part A of Schedule III of the

[...]

Preferential Allotment of Equity Shares under Chapter V of 

the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2018 and other applicable laws 

3.  Total number of securities 

proposed to be issued or the total 

amount for which the securities 

will be issued (approximately) 

4,20,000 (Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) Equity 

Shares of face value Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to Rs. 

42,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Only), have been 

allotted in the present tranche. With this allotment, the 

entire preferential issue of 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakh Only) 

Equity Shares stands fully allotted as on date. 

4.  In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to

[...]

Post-allotment of securities – 

outcome of the subscription / 

Issue price / Allotted price 

4,20,000 (Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) Equity 

Shares allotted at an issue price of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

Only) per Equity Share, aggregating to Rs. 42,00,000/- 

(Rupees Forty-Two Lakh Only). Post-allotment 

shareholding will be disclosed in the shareholding pattern 

filed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 

2015. Relevant information, if any, will be disclosed in due 

course. 

iii. In case of convertible 

securities – conversion terms